
 ST. CHARLES BORROMEO CHURCH 
Weekend Liturgical Ministers Schedule  

April 6, – June 30, 2024 
 

April 6 & 7 –  Divine Mercy Sunday 

 

5pm     8:30 am  

READER  Ken Mitsdarfer   Mike Metzger     

EM   Charmaine Owens   Andy Cerven  

   Lexe Volk    Karen Littleford      

SERVER  Rachel Bumatayo   Everleigh Morrisson 

   Gabriela Bumatayo   Melaina Morrisson 

USHER  Bob O’Rourke    Mark Bates 

   Mindi O’Rourke   Gail Blank 

        Jeff Coon 

        Jim Littleford 

 

HOMEBOUND                   Andy Cerven and Mike Metzger 

 

 

April 13 & 14 – 3rd Sunday of Easter 

 

5 pm      8:30 am  

READER  Ann Benson    Angie Buescher 

EM   Kay Endsley    David Johnson 

   Tammy Mejdrich   Josh Long 

SERVER  Allison Fehrenbacher   Audie Cougill 

   Carter Fehrenbacher   Sydney David 

USHER  Kent Martin    Kevin Hussey 

   Paul Mejdrich    Bruce Monjardin 

        Chris Sims 

        Michael Smith 

 

HOMEBOUND                   K & M Hussey and Rosie Schniers 

 

 

April 20 & 21 – 4th Sunday of Easter 

 

5pm     8:30 am  

READER  Tim Mason    Rance Higgins 

EM   Charmaine Owens   Eva Higgins 

   Lexe Volk    Mary Laingen 

SERVER  Samantha Fehrenbacher  Edy Laingen 

   Joey May    Kenny Laingen 

USHER  Penny Clay    Kevin Blatnik 

   Dan Ensign    David Johnson 

        Dillon Keske 

        Joe Porter 

 

HOMEBOUND                   Andy Cerven and Ramona Tomshack      



April 27 & 28 – 5th Sunday of Easter 

 

5pm     8:30 am  

READER  Brian Gunther    Karen Littleford 

EM   Penny Clay    Heather Kuykendall 

   Tim Mason    Jim Kuykendall 

SERVER  Jesus Garcia    Elias Rodriguez 

   Zavier Zaragoza   Moises Rodriguez 

USHER  Cheryl West    Mark Bates 

   Tom West    Gail Blank 

        Lou Hencken 

        Jim Littleford 

 

HOMEBOUND                   Mike Metzger and Rosie Schniers 

 

 

May 4 & 5 – 6th Sunday of Easter 

 

5pm     8:30 am  

READER  Kay Endsley    Jim Coleman 

EM   Tammy Mejdrich   Chris Bough 

   Lexe Volk    Laura Tucker 

SERVER  Rachel Bumatayo   Amado Navarro 

   Gabriela Bumatayo   Christopher Navarro 

USHER  Joey May    Jeff Coon 

   Jim Rupp    Kevin Hussey 

        Ray Kuznicki 

        Chris Sims 

         

HOMBEOUND                   K & M Hussey and Kathleen Hussey 

 

 

May 11 & 12 – The Ascension of the Lord 

 

5pm     8:30 am  

READER  Matt Piescinski   Chase Rich    

EM   Penny Clay    Blake Malatestinic     

   Charmaine Owen   Mike Metzger 

SERVER  Audrey Morgan   Angela Martinez     

   Alicia Rivas    River Monjardin      

USHER  Larry Ankenbrand   Kevin Blatnik 

   John Oertling    Lou Hencken 

        Bruce Monjardin 

        Joe Porter 

 

HOMEBOUND                   Ramona Tomshack and Blake Malatestinic 

 



May 18 & 19 – Pentecost Sunday 

 

5pm      8:30 am  

READER  Marjorie Hoedebecke   Jim Littleford 

EM   Kay Endsley    Kevin Hussey 

   Tim Mason    Karen Littleford 

SERVER  Joey May    Henry Grabiec 

        Hunter Graiec 

USHER  Steve Swies    Mark Bates 

   Craig Willenborg   Gail Blank 

        David Johnson 

        Michael Smith 

 

HOMEBOUND                   Rosie Schniers and Corrine Joyner 

 

 

May 25 & 26 – The Most Holy Trinity 

 

5pm     8:30 am  

READER  Jonathan Cook    Lynette Drake 

EM   Charmaine Owens   Lou Hencken 

   Lexe Volk    Olivia Keske 

SERVER  Jesus Garcia    Logan Stolz 

   Zavier Zaragoza   Gabriel Swies 

USHER  Penny Clay    Jeff Coon 

   Dan Ensign    Dillon Keske 

        Ray Kuznicki 

        Chris Sims 

 

HOMEBOUND                    K & M Hussey and Kathleen Hussey 

 

 

June 1 & 2 – Corpus Christi 

 

5pm     8:30 am  

READER  Charmaine Owens   Mary Laingen 

EM   Penny Clay    Andy Cerven 

   Tammy Mejdrich   Eva Higgins 

SERVER  Allison Fehrenbacher   Edy Laingen 

   Samantha Fehrenbacher  Kenny Laingen 

USHER  Austin Fehrenbacher   Kevin Hussey 

   Troy Fehrenbacher   David Johnson 

        Bruce Monjardin 

        Joe Porter 

 

HOMEBOUND                   Andy Cerven and Joey May 

 

 



June 8 & 9 – 10th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 

5pm     8:30 am  

READER  Adrian Rivas    Blake Malatestinic 

EM   Kay Endsley    Karie Blatnik 

   Tim Mason    Kevin Blatnik 

SERVER  Rachel Bumatayo   Audie Cougill 

   Gabriela Bumatayo   Sydney David 

USHER  Bob O’Rourke    Mark Bates 

   Mindi O’Rourke   Gail Blank 

        Lou Hencken 

        Jim Littleford 

 

HOMEBOUND                   Blake Malatestinic and Ramona Tomshack 

 

 

June 15 & 16– 11h Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 

5pm     8:30 am  

READER  Judi Vaughn    Al Joyner 

EM   Charmaine Owens   Chris Bough 

   Lexe Volk    Mary Laingen 

        Josh Long 

SERVER  Carter Fehrenbacher   Everleigh Morrisson 

   Joey May    Melaina Morrisson 

USHER  John Oertling    Jeff Coon 

   Jim Rupp    Kevin Hussey 

        Chris Sims 

        Michael Smith 

 

HOMEBOUND                   Rosie Schniers and Corrine Joyner 

 

 

June 22 & 23 – 12th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 

5pm     8:30 am  

READER  Gail Richard    Tara Johnson    

EM   Tammy Mejdrich   Olivia Keske 

   Time Mason    Mike Metzger 

        Laura Tucker 

SERVER  Audrey Morgan   Elias Rodriguez 

   Alicia Rivas    Moises Rodriguez 

USHER  Larry Ankenbrand   David Johnson 

   Paul Mejdrich    Dillon Keske 

        Ray Kuznicki 

        Bruce Monjardin 

 

HOMBEOUND                   Mike Metzger and Kathleen Hussey 

 

 



June 29 & 30 – 13th Sunday in Ordinary Time 

 

5pm     8:30 am  

READER  Michael Heise    Joe Porter    

EM   Penny Clay    Blake Malatestinic 

   Lexe Volk    Joey May 

SERVER  Jesus Garcia    Amado Navarro 

   Zavier Zaragoza   Christopher Navarro 

USHER  Cheryl West    Kevin Blatnik 

   Tom West    Lou Hencken 

        Jim Littleford 

        Stan Metzger 

 

HOMBEOUND                   K & M Hussey and Joey May 



 
Larry Ankenbrand 217-345-3310  Usher 5:00 p.m.  Rance Higgins 217-273-5410  Reader 8:30 a.m. 

           

Mark Bates 217-549-7957  Usher 8:30 a.m.  Marjorie Hoedebecke 217-218-9498  Reader 5:00 p.m. 

           

Ann Benson 217-345-0780  Reader 5:00 p.m.  Kevin Hussey 217-345-7757  EM 8:30 a.m. 

         Usher 8:30 a.m. 

Gail Blank 217-549-1610  Usher 8:30 a.m.       

      Kathy / Megan Hussey 217-347-7757  Homebound  

Karie Blatnik 217-218-0170  EM 8:30 a.m.       

      Kathleen Hussey 309-212-4707  Homebound  

Kevin Blatnik 217-218-0171  EM 8:30 a.m.       

   Usher 8:30 a.m.  Steve Hutti  (Sub) 217-549-6957  Reader 5:00 p.m. 

           

Chris Bough 217-549-5448  EM 8:30 a.m.  David Johnson 217-962-0775  EM 8:30 a.m. 

         Usher 8:30 a.m. 

Angie Buescher 217-273-9769  Reader 8:30 a.m.       

      Tara Johnson 217-962-1268  Reader 8:30 a.m. 

Megan Buescher (Sub) 217-508-3458  EM 5:00 p.m.       

      Al Joyner 217-348-7903  Reader 8:30 a.m. 

Andy Cerven 217-345-9303  EM 8:30 a.m.       

   Homebound   Corrine Joyner 217-348-790  Homebound  

           

Penny Clay 217-549-0444  EM 5:00 p.m.  Dillon Keske 217-663-7678  Usher 8:30 a.m. 

   Usher 5:00 p.m.       

      Olivia Keske 217-663-7678  EM 8:30 a.m. 

Jim Coleman 217-549-2171  Reader 8:30 a.m.       

      Cay Kolling (Sub) 217-549-4093  EM 5:00 p.m. 

Jeff Coon 217-348-7872  Usher 8:30 a.m.     Reader 5:00 p.m. 

           

Jonathan Cook 217-549-4171  Reader 5:00 p.m.  Kuykendall, Heather 217 276-6367  EM 8:30 a.m. 

           

Lynette Drake 217-549-5432  Reader 8:30 a.m.  Kuykendall, Jim 217-276-6367  EM 8:30 a.m. 

           

Kay Endsley 217-549-1859  EM 5:00 p.m.  Mary Laingen 419-778-9018  EM 8:30 a.m. 

   Reader      Reader 8:30 a.m. 

           

Dan Ensign 217-549-7383  Usher 5:00 p.m.  Jim Littleford 217-821-6056  Reader 8:30 a.m. 

         Usher 8:30 a.m. 

Austin Fehrenbacher 217-218-1265  Usher 5:00 p.m.       

      Karen Littleford 217-821-6056  EM 8:30 a.m. 

Troy Fehrenbacher 217-218-1265  Usher 5:00 p.m.     Reader 8:30 a.m. 

           

Brian Gunther 847-346-7301  Reader 5:00 p.m.  Josh Long 618-444-2832  EM 8:30 a.m. 

           

Lou Hencken 217-549-4957  EM 8:30 a.m.  Blake Malatestinic 317-850-6624  EM 8:30 a.m. 

   Usher 8:30 a.m.     Reader 8:30 a.m. 

         Homebound  

Michael Heise 217-549-3911  Reader 5:00 p.m.       

      Kent Martin 217-508-6937  Usher 5:00 p.m. 

Eva Higgins 217-218-2266  EM 8:30 a.m.       



Victor Martinez 847-532-3912  Usher 5:00 p.m.  Rivas, Adrian 217-508-6935  Reader 5:00 p.m. 

           

Tim Mason 217-549-6945  EM 5:00 p.m.  Jim Rupp 217-246-5698  Usher 5:00 p.m. 

   Reader 5:00 p.m.       

      Rosie Schniers 217-549-0491  Homebound  

Joey May 217-273-1379  EM 8:30 a.m.       

   Usher 5:00 p.m.  Chris Sims 217-345-9387  Usher 8:30 a.m. 

   Homebound        

      Michael Smith 217-345-4141  Usher 8:30 a.m. 

Paul Mejdrich 217-549-2845  Usher 5:00 p.m.       

      Alex Stout (Sub) 217-345-4591  Usher 8:30 a.m. 

Tammy Mejdrich 217-549-2846  EM 5:00 p.m.       

      Zac Stout (Sub) 217-345-4591  Usher 8:30 a.m. 

Mike Metzger 217-348-1347  EM 8:30 a.m.       

   Reader 8:30 a.m.  Steve Swies 217-218-0297  Usher 5:00 p.m. 

   Homebound        

      Ramona Tomshack 217-345-7727  Homebound  

Stan Metzger 217-254-7826  Usher 8:30 a.m.       

      Laura Tucker 217-348-6365  EM 8:30 a.m. 

Ken Mitsdarfer 217-276-4113  Reader 5:00 p.m.       

      Judi Vaughn 217-218-8722  Reader 8:30 a.m. 

Bruce Monjardin 217-508-7517  Usher 8:30 a.m.       

      Lexe Volk 217-276-8782  EM 5:00 p.m. 

John Oertling 217-649-8003  Usher 5:00 p.m.       

      Cheryl West 217-549-1498  Usher 5:00 p.m. 

Bob O’Rourke 217-276-2595  Usher 5:00 p.m.       

      Tom West 217-549-3907  Usher 5:00 p.m. 

Mindi O’Rourke 217-276-2595  Usher 5:00 p.m.       

      Kay Wheeler 217-279-9317  EM 8:30 a.m. 

Charmaine Owens 217-549-2852  EM 5:00 p.m.     Reader 8:30 a.m. 

   Reader 5:00 p.m.     Homebound  

           

Matt Piescinski 217-246-0814  Reader 5:00 p.m.  Craig Willenborg 217-994-4621  Usher 5:00 p.m. 

      Rosie Schniers 217-549-0491  Homebound  

Joe Porter 812-746-5617  Reader 8:30 a.m.       

   Usher 8:30 a.m.  Chris Sims 217-345-9387  Usher 8:30 a.m. 

           

Chase Rich 217-294-3808  Reader 8:30 a.m.       

           

Gail Richard 217-649-8003  Reader 5:00 p.m.       

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

 


